


Exxon Valdez QOil Spill Trustee Council

441 W. 5" Ave., Suite 500 * Anchorage, AK 99501-2340 « 907 278 8012 » fax 907 276 7178

DRAFT AGENDA
EXXON VALDEZ OIL SPILL TRUSTEE COUNCIL - teleconference
January 10, 2008 {0:00 a.m.
Anchorage, Alaska

DRAFT 1/5/07 DRAFT

Trustee Council Members:

TALIS COLBERG JAMES BALSIGER
Attorney General Administrator, Alaska Region
Alaska Department of Law National Marine Fisheries Service
MIKE MAHER HANS NEIDIG
Acting Commissioner Special Assistant to the Secretary
Alaska Department of for Alaska
Environmental Conservation U.S. Department of the Interior
DENBY LLOYD JOE MEADE
Acting Commissioner Forest Supervisor
Alaska Department of Fish U.S. Department of Agriculture
and Game Forest Service

Meeting in Anchorage, Trustee Council Office, 441 West 5" Avenue, Suite 500
Teleconference number: 800.315.6338 (contact EVOS for code)
Federal Chair

1. Call to Order — 10:00 a.m.

2. Consent Agenda
- Approval of Agenda*
- Approval of November 14 and December 13, 2006 meeting notes*

Federal Trustees State Trustees
U.S. Department of the interior Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration Alaska Department of Law



3. Public Advisory Committee comments
4, Public comment (no reopener comments accepted) — 10:10 a.m. (3 minute per person)

5. FYO7 Final Work Plan Michael Baffrey, EVOS Executive Director
- Funding Approval (Resolution 07-01)*

6. Project 070100 Management Costs Barbara Hannah, EVOS Administrative
(Resolution 07-02)* Manager

Executive Session if necessary
7. Adjourn

* Indicates action items



Exxon Valdez Qil Spill Trustee Council

441 W. 5" Ave., Suite 500 * Anchorage, AK 99501-2340 « 907 278 8012 « fax 907 276 7178

TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEETING NOTES
Anchorage, Alaska
November 14, 2006
DRAFT - 1/9/07 DRAFT |
Chaired by: Craig O'Connor |
Trustee Council Member }
|
|

Trustee Council Members Present:

Joe Meade, USFS McKie Campbell, ADF&G
Drue Pearce, DOI Kurt Fredriksson, ADEC
* Craig O'Connor, NMFS * Craig Tillery, ADOL **

* Chair

* Craig O’'Connor alternate for James Balsiger
** Craig Tillery alternate for David Marquez

| The teleconferenced meeting convened at 8:30 a.m., November 14, 2006 in Anchorage
i at the EVOS Conference Room.

\

|

1. Approval of the Agenda

APPROVED MOTION;: Approved agenda as presented for meeting with
the exception of convening the Executive Session
during lunch

Motion by Fredriksson, second by Campbell

2. Approval of September 7, 2006 meeting notes

APPROVED: Approval of the September 7, 2006 Trustee Council
meeting notes

Federal Trustees State Trustees
U.S. Department of the Interior Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration Alaska Department of Law




Presented by O’Connor, no objections received

Public Advisory Committee (PAC) comments were offered by: Stacy Studebaker

Public comment period began at 9:10 a.m.

Fifteen public comments were received.

Public comment closed at 10:55 a.m.

3. Update to Injured Resources and Services list

APPROVED MOTION:

3. Executive Session

APPROVED MOTION:

Off the record: 12:00 p.m.
Onthe record: 1:10 p.m.

Motion to approve the Update to Injured Resources
and Services list with the provision that the killer
whales be treated as a single resource in the
recovering category, that the harbor seals be
characterized as recovered and that the rest of the
recommendations in the report be endorsed

Motion by Fredriksson, second by Meade

Motion to move into executive session to discuss
legal and personnel issues.

Motion by O’Connor, second by Fredriksson

4, FY 07 Work Plan — Herring proposals

APPROVED MOTION:

Motion to approve the following projects identified
as Priority 1’s through their life cycle: 070624 —
Batton, 070782 — Bickford/Norcross, 070819 —
Hershberger, 070810 — Kiefer/Brown (contingent on
Executive Director approval), 070805 ~ Lindeberg
(contingent on Executive Director approval), 70834
— Meuret-Woody, 070822 — Moffitt, 070830 —



MOTION AMENDMENT:

Off the record: 3:05 p.m.
On the record: 3:22 p.m.

Thorne, 070340 — Weingartner; and to approve the
following projects identified as Priority 2's for FY
2007, 070814 — Bishop/Kuletz, 070817 — Gay,
070811 — Kline, 070769 — Otis/Bickford, 070804 —
Rice/Heintz/Ferren, 070806 — Vollenweider,
070821 - Linley with the following caveat, do not
fund the outer years and in 2007 send the
appropriate number of people to Japan to gather
the information about the projects and programs
that the Japanese already have in place, fund
070699 - Cokelet and do not fund 070833 - Wang

Motion by Pearce, second by O’Connor

Remove Cokelet from consideration

Amendment by Fredriksson, second by Pearce

5. FY 07 Work Plan — non-Herring proposals

APPROVED MOTION:

MOTION AMENDMENT:

Motion to approve funding projects identified as
Priority 1's and 2’s: 707850 — Bodkin/Dean, 70816
— Esler, 70742 — Matkin, 70290 — Nelson/Short,
70808 — Ballachey, 70751 — Irons, 70759 —
Rosenberg, Shigenaka/Fukuyama, 70210 —
Salasky/Crumley (FYO7 only), 70610 — Schneider
(FYOQ7 only),

Motion by Fredriksson, second by Meade

Defer Lauenstein’s project until a later date, have
him work with the Science Director and Science
Panel to work out some of their concerns and come

back a later date

Amendment by Tillery, second by Fredriksson



MOTION AMENDMENT:

MOTION AMENDMENT:

MOTION AMENDMENT:

6. FY 07 Pre-proposals

APPROVED MOTION:

Meeting adjourned at 5:05 p.m.

Fund Youth Area Watch programs for one more
year contingent on figuring out that they actually
have some students and we fund it at whatever
level needs to be funded for the number of
participating students

Amendment by Pearce, second by Fredriksson

Mr. Baffrey and Ms. Studebaker work to find the
deficiencies in the dollars allocated and in the 07
budget to be able to convene the group to get the
new model built based on engagement of school
interest within the Sound communities.

Amendment by Meade, second by Pearce

Add a trustee council member or liaison to the
environmental education review committee and
bring a plan back to the council

Amendment by Pearce, second by Fredriksson

Motion to ask the proposer’s of the one-page pre-
proposals to bring them back to the Council as full
proposals, working with the staff to help them if
some don’t exactly fit the parameters of the original
‘07 Invitation and that the Cordova proposal get an
expedited legal and PAC review

Motion by Pearce, second by Meade

Motion by Pearce, second by Meade



Exxon Valdez Qil Spill Trustee Council

441 W. 5" Ave., Suite 500 * Anchorage, AK 99501-2340 907 278 8012 » fax 907 276 7178

TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEETING NOTES
Anchorage, Alaska
December 13, 2006
DRAFT - 1/4/07 DRAFT
Chaired by: Craig O’Connor
Trustee Council Member

Trustee Council Members Present:

Joe Meade, USFS * Craig Tillery, ADOL **

Hans Neidig, DOI Heather Brandon, ADF&G ***
Craig O'Connor, NMFS * Larry Dietrick, ADEC ****

* Chair

*  Craig O’Connor alternate for James Balsiger
** Craig Tillery Acting Attorney General

*** Heather Brandon alternate for McKie Campbell
**** Larry Dietrick alternate for Mike Maher

The teleconferenced meeting convened at 10:05 a.m., December 13, 2006 in Anchorage
at the EVOS Conference Room.

1. Approval of the Agenda

APPROVED MOTION: Approved amended agenda to include an Executive
Session to discuss matters related to habitat
acquisition
Motion by O’Connor, second by Brandon

Public Advisory Committee (PAC) comments were offered by: RJ Kopchak

Public comment period began at 10:12 a.m.

Federal Trustees State Trustees
U.S. Department of the Interior Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration Alaska Department of Law




One public comment was received.

Public comment closed at 10:22 a.m.

2. Herring White Paper

APPROVED MOTION:

Motion to add Doug Hay, retired Fisheries and
Oceans Canada, to the Herring Steering
Committee to provide an international presence

Motion by Meade, second by O’'Connor

3. Project 070100 Project Management Funds

APPROVED MOTION:

4. Executive Session

APPROVED MOTION:

Off the record: 11:31 a.m.
On the record: 12:00 p.m.

Meeting adjourned at 12:01 p.m

APPROVED MOTION:

Motion to expend project management funds in the
amount of $122,800 as follows: ADFG - $31,400,
ADNR - $5,600, US DOI - $38,700 and NOAA -
$47,100

Motion by O’Connor, second by Dietrick

Motion to move into executive session to discuss
legal matters, including those relating to habitat
acquisition

Motion by O'Connor, second by Neidig

Motion to adjourn Meade, second by O’'Connor




Motion
Naming Trustees Selection
of Science Panel Members for FY 2007

The Trustees approve the following scientific experts to serve on the FY 2007 Science
Panel:

Stephen Braund

Ron O'Dor

Gary Cherr

Thomas Dean

Bob Spies

Charles “Pete” Peterson
Leslie Holland Bartels

The above members who contract with the State of Alaska must possess a valid Alaska
business license in accordance with AAM 31.120, AS 36.30.110(b) and AS 36.30.210(e).
The cost of this license shall be reimbursed to the member upon request with payment
receipt.



ToO: Tom Taylor, ADF&G Procurement

FROM: Michael Baffrey, EVOS Executive Director

DATE: January 11, 2007

SUBJECT: Science Panel Member Contracted Services

At the Trustee Council teleconference of July 28, 2006 at 0800 hours, the Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council dissolved the

formal Science and Technical Advisory Committee (STAC) and formed a core Science Panel group of higher-level scientists,

MEMORANDUM

specifically for the purpose of providing dynamic objectivity and scientific credibility in proposal peer review processes and

other ad hoc scientific guidance within EVOS’ Science Management program. The Science Panel members for FY 2007 are:

Non-Governmental Members:

Stephen Braund Gary Cherr Thomas Dean
Ron O’Dor Charles “Pete” Peterson Bob Spies

Governmental Member:
Leslie Holland-Bartels

The activities of this newly-formed panel have been fully funded within the Science Panel cost category within the Science
Management component of the PJ 070100 Annual Program Development and Implementation Budget, approved by the
Trustees on September 7, 2006. A budget estimate of $45,000 was detailed for the panel’s travel, contractual services and

meeting expenses.

This letter is requesting that ADF&G award individual contracts to the six non-governmental scientific experts at a rate of $500
per day for a total not-to-exceed amount of $7,500, with allowance for pre-approved amendments, as needed. The completion
date is to be stated as September 30, 2007. Please specify that contracted members are required to provide regular billings to

EVOS at each month end in which a contracted service is provided.

In compliance with AAM 81.120, AS 36.30.110(b) and AS 36.340.210(e), these individuals will be notified immediately that
they need to apply for and possess valid Alaska Business Licenses. EVOS will reimburse the contracted members for fees

incurred in obtaining these licenses upon proof of application and payment.



Motion to Fund Projects
Approved in TC Meeting of November 14, 2006

The Trustee Council approves funding in the amount of $3,794,162 for the projects
approved at the November 14, 2006 Trustee Council meeting. This authorized amount
includes the project budget increases due to formula corrections, 9% TC Agency G&A
adjustments, or omitted project budget items for PJ 070819, PJ 070810, PJ 070834, PJ
070751, and PJ 070829; as well as the project budget decreases as discussed.



RESOLUTION 07- 01 OF THE
EXXON VALDEZ OIL SPILL TRUSTEE COUNCIL
REGARDING THE FY 2007 WORK PLAN
We, the undersigned, duly authorized members of the Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee
Council do hereby certify that, in accordance with the Memorandum of Agreement and
Consent Decree entered as settlement of United States of America v. State of Alaska, No.
A91-081 Civil, U.S. District Court for the District of Alaska, and after public meetings,
unanimous agreement has been reached to expend funds received in settlement of State of
Alaska v. Exxon Corporation, et al., No. A91-083 CIV, and United States of America v.
Exxon Corporation, et al., No. A91-082 ClV, in U.S. District Court for the District of Alaska.
This funding is for necessary natural resource damage assessment and restoration activities
for the FY 2007 Work Plan, as described in Attachment A. The total amount of approved

funding is $3,794,162. The monies are to be distributed according to the following schedule:

Alaska Department of Fish & Game $1,045,362
SUBTOTAL TO STATE OF ALASKA $1,045,362
U.S. Department of the Interior - USGS $706,200
U.S. Department of the Interior - USFWS $388,200
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration $1,654,400
SUBTOTAL TO UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $2,748,800

TOTAL APPROVED $3,794,162

By unanimous consent, we hereby request the Alaska Department of Law and the
Assistant Attorney General of the Environmental and Natural Resources Division of the
United States Department of Justice to take such steps as may be necessary to make
available for the Fiscal Year 2007 Work Plan, the amount of $3,794,162 from the appropriate

accounts designated by the Executive Director.

1 Resolution 07-01



Funds must be spent in accordance with Attachment A, with the following conditions:
(1) If a Principal Investigator (PI) has an overdue report or manuscript from a previous year,
no funds may be expended on a project involving the PI unless the report is submitted or a
schedule for submission is approved by the Executive Director; (2) a project’s lead agency
must demonstrate to the Executive Director that requirements of the National Environmental
Policy Act (NEPA) are met before any project funds may be expended (with the exception of
funds spent to prepare NEPA documentation); and (3) a Pl for each project must submit a
signed form to the Executive Director indicating their agreement to abide by the Trustee
Council's data and report requirements before any project funds may be expended.

Approved by the Council at its meeting of November 14, 2006, held in Anchorage,
Alaska, and at its teleconference of January 10, 2007, as affirmed by our signatures affixed

below.

Joe L. Meade Talis J. Colberg

Forest Supervisor
Forest Service Alaska Region
U.S. Department of Agriculture

Hans Neidig

Special Assistant to the Secretary
for Alaska

U.S. Department of Interior

Denby Lioyd
Acting Commissioner
Alaska Department of Fish and Game

Resolution 07-01 - Attachment A

Attorney General
Alaska Department of Law

Craig R. O’Connor

Special Counsel

National Oceanic & Atmospheric
Administration

U.S. Department of Commerce

Mike Maher

Acting Commissioner

Alaska Department of Environmental
Conservation

Resolution 07-01



Resolution 07-01 - Attachment A

Project Lead Project FY 07 FY 08 FY 09 FY 10 Project
Approved Agency | Numb: Pl Project Tite Funded Approved Approved Approved Total
1110/2007 ADF&G | 070210 Salasky/Crumley Youth Area Watch - PWS 3 104,500 $ 104,500
1/10/2007 ADF&G | 070810 Schneider Kodiak Archipelago Youth Area Watch s 75,600 $ 75,600

Harlequin Duck Population Dynamics in Prince William Sound: Measuring :
110/2007 ADF&G | 070759 Rosenberg Recovery from EVOS s 86,700 $ 86,700
11/14/2006 ADF&G | D70340 Weingartner Long-Term Oceancgraphic Monitoring of the Alaska Coastal Current 3 128,200 | 8 131,300 | § 129,500 H 389,000
1114/2006 ADF&G | 0707689 Otis/Bickford Using Otolith Chemistry to Discriminate Pacific Herring Stocks in AK $ 66400 s 66,400
11/14/2008 ADF&G | 070782 BickfordMorcross Herring Restoration in PWS: Identifying Natal & Nursery Habitats $ 122,700 | § 134600 | § 17,700 H 335,000
11/14/2008 ADF&G | 070804 Rice/Heintz/Moran garnsmcance of Whale Predation on Natural Mortality Rate of Pacific Herring in 5 78,900 s 78,900
11/14/2006 ADF&G | 070819 Herschberger PWS Herring Disease Program 5 7400 | % 11,400 | $ 11400 | § 11,400 | § 41,800
1114/2006 ADF&G | 070821 Linley/Betka/Ferren Development of Culture Technology to Support Resloration of Hemring in PWS| § 92,700 $ 92,700
11/14/2006 ADF&G | 070822 Moffitt Herring Data & Information Portal § 132,100 $ 132,100
Identification of Essential Habitat for Pacific Herring in Sitka Sound for
11/14/2008 ADF&G | 070834 MeuretWoody Gomparison to PWS s 166,400 $ 166,400
State of Alaska - ADF&G| $ 1,061,600 | $ 277,300 | § 218600 |$ 11,400 | $ 1,568,900
11072007 NOAA 070810 Kiefer/Brown An Ecosystem Model of PWS Herring: A Management & Restoration Tool $ 250800 | $ 250,800 | § 250,800 $ 752,400
1114/2008 NOAA 070290 Nelson/Short The Exxon Valdez Trustee Hydrocarbon Database 35 30,100 $ 30,100
11/14/2008 NOAA | 070624 Batten Acquisition of Continuous Plankton Recorder Data (BAA) s 135,400 $ 135,400
- Menitoring, Tagging, Feeding Studies, and Restoration of Killer Whales in
11/14/2006 NOAA | 070742 Matkin Priice Willlam S i Fjords in 2007 [ ] 99,400 $ 99,400
111472006 | NOAA | 070804 RiceHeintziMoran o @nicance of Whale redation on Natural Mortally Rate of Paciic Heming Inf g 418,800 $ 118,800
11/14/2006 NOAA 070805 Lindeberg ShoreZone Mapgping for PWS s 237800 s 322,300 § 560,200
11/14/2008 NOAA | 070806 Vollenweider Are Herring (Clupea pallasi) Energetics in PWS a Limiting Factor? 5 139,100 $ 139,100
11/14/2006 NOAA | 070811 Kiine PWS Herring Forage Contingency 5 262,000 H 262,000
11/14/2006 NOAA 070817 Gay Oceanographic Factors Affecting Productivity in Juvenile Pacific Herring s 71,400 s 71.400
Nursery Habitats
. Bioavailability and Effects of Lingering Oil to Litteneck Clams (Protothaca
Vi RS By | CAEER Grigerdia Staminea) and Populalion Recovery Status in PWS 3 2900 $ 229,10
11/14/2008 NOAA | 070830 Thome Trends in Adult & Juvenile Herring Distribution & Abundance in PWS (BAA) | § 103,400 | § 103400 | § 225,800 $ 433,600
NOAA| § 1,688,200 | § 676,500 | § 477600 |% -1$ 2842300
11/14/2006 USFWS | 070751 lrons Prince William Sound Marine Bird Surveys, Synthesis and Restoration $ 191,200 $ 191,200
11/14/2008 USFWS | 070814 Bishop/Kuletz Seabird Predation on Juvenile Herring in PWS $ 197,000 5 187,000
= USFWS| § 388,200 | § -1$ -1%5 -1 8 388,200
11/14/2006 uscs 070750 Bodkin/Dean Dalabage Development and Implementation of Long-Term Monitoring for 3 135,300 5 135,300
Evaluation of Recovery of Nearshore Resources
11/14/2006 UsGs 070808 Ballachey Sea Otter Recovery and Nearshare Synthesis 8 154,000 | § 97,700 $ 251,700
Evaluating Harlequin Duck Population Recovery: CYP1A Moniloring and a s
1114/2006 | USGS | 070816 Esler Beiagimmic Popcbiicn Uodd $  177800|$ 23000 $ 201,700
11/14/2006 USGS 070818 Herschberger PWS Herring Disease Program $ 239,100 | § 245700 | § 247200 | % 261400 | % 993 400
USGS| § 706,200 | § 367,300 | $ 247,200 |$ 261,400 % 1,582,100
—
United States| $ 2,782,600 | $ 1,043,800 [ $ 724,800 | $ 261,400 | § 4,812,600
Total FY 07 Approved Amount| § 3,844,200 | $§ 1,321,100 | $§ 943,400 | § 272,800 | § 6,381,500

Total FY 07 Revised Approved Amount - See Resolution 07-01 - Attachment B
Minus Interim Funding Received for PJ 70624 wiCourt Notice 21/Resolution 06-15
Minus Interim Funding Received for PJ 70340 w/Court Notice 21/Resoclution 06-15

Funding Approval Per Resolution 07-01




Motion
to Add Project Management Funding
to PJ 070100

The Trustee Council approves an additional $19,500 in PJ 070100 Project Management
funding for projects previously approved as contingent on November 14, 2006. FY 07
Work Plan projects 070210, 070610, 070759 and 070810 have now complied with required
deliverables and project management funds are authorized.




RESOLUTION 07- 02 OF THE
EXXON VALDEZ OIL SPILL TRUSTEE COUNCIL
REGARDING PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR THE FY 2007 WORK PLAN

We, the undersigned, duly authorized members of the Exxon Valdez Qil Spill Trustee
Council do hereby certify that, in accordance with the Memorandum of Agreement and
Consent Decree entered as settlement of United States of America v. State of Alaska, No.
A91-081 Civil, U.S. District Court for the District of Alaska, and after public meetings,

unanimous agreement has been reached to expend funds received in settlement of State of

Alaska v. Exxon Corporation, et al., No. A91-083 CIV, and United States of America v.
Exxon Corporation, et al., No. A91-082 CIV, in U.S. District Court for the District of Alaska,
for necessary natural resource damage assessment and restoration activities for fiscal year
2007, as described in Attachment A. Funds in the amount of $142,300 are to be distributed
according to Attachment A in support of PJ 070100 — Project Management, as follows:

Alaska Department of Fish & Game $45,900
Alaska Department of Natural Resources $5,700
STATE OF ALASKA $51,600

U.S. Department of the Interior $38,700
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration $52,000
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $90,700

TOTAL REDISTRIBUTION $142,300

Of this amount $122,800 were approved for disbursement at the Council's December
13, 2006 meeting, and $19,500 were approved at the Council’s January 10, 2007 meeting.

By unanimous consent, we hereby request the Alaska Department of Law and the
Assistant Attorney General of the Environmental and Natural Resources Division of the
United States Department of Justice to take such steps as may be necessary to make
available the amount of $142,300 from the appropriate accounts designated by the

Executive Director.

1 Resolution 07-02




Approved by the Council at its teleconference meeting of December 13, 2006, and at

its teleconference meeting of January 10, 2007, and affirmed by our signatures affixed

below.

Joe L. Meade

Forest Supervisor

Forest Service Alaska Region
U.S. Department of Agriculture

Hans Neidig

Special Assistant to the Secretary
for Alaska

U.S. Department of the Interior

Denby Lloyd
Acting Commissioner
Alaska Department of Fish and Game

Resolution 07-02 — Attachment A

Talis J. Colberg
Attorney General
Alaska Department of Law

Craig O’Connor
Special Counsel
National Oceanic & Atmospheric
Administration
U.S. Department of Commerce

Mike Maher

Acting Commissioner

Alaska Department of Environmental
Conservation

Resolution 07-02




Resolution 07-02 - Attachment A

A B (5 D E | ¥ ]| G -] H | [ J [K| = M

1

2 Annual Monthly  Unsplit  Unsplit % of Split % FY 07 Allot for 9% 12/13/2006
3 Amount  Amount PJs  Sub-Total Split PJs Sub-Total Total Per Mo 2-4 Qfrs Agency | Approved
4 B/2 C*D C'F E+G H/12 16 G&A Total

5 |ADFG $107,309 $8,942 6 $ 53,655 43% $3,845 $57,500 $4,792 $28,750 $2,587 $31,337
6 |ADEC 0 0% $0 $0}{ $0
7 |ADNR $124,748 $10,396 1 $ 10,396 0% $0 $10,396 $866 $5,198 $468 $5,666|
8 Total State of Alaska] $33,948 $3,0t‘75. $37,003
9 |DOI $ 108,000 $9,000 6 $ 54,000 97% $8,730 $62,730 $5,228 $35,498 $3,195 $38,693
10 INOAA $108,000 $9,000 9 $81,000 60% $5,400 $86,400 $7,200 $43,200 $3,888 $47,088
11 Total United States of America]  $78,698 $7,083 $85,781]
12 TOTAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT FUNDS APPROVED 12/13/06] $112,646 $10,138| $122,784
13

14 Annual Monthly  Unsplit  Unsplit % of Split % FY 07 Allot for 9% 1/10/2007
15 Amount  Amount PJs  Sub-Total Split PJs Sub-Total Total Per Mo 2-4 Qtrs Agency | Approved
16 B/12 c'D C*'F E+G H/12 16 G&A Total

17 [ADFG $ 107,309 $8,942 3 $ 26,827 $0 $26,827 $2,236 $13,414 $1,207 $14,621
18 |ADEC 0 $0 $0 $0 $0|
19 |JADNR $124,748  $10,396 $ z $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
20 Total State of Alaska $13,414 $1,207 $14,621
21 |DOI $ 108,000 $9,000 $ - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
22 INOAA $108,000 $9,000 1 $ 9,000 $0 $9,000 $750 $4,500 $405 $4,90§I
23 Total United States of America| $4,500 $405 $4,905
24 TOTAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT FUNDS APPROVED 1/10/07| $1'7r.914 $1,612 $1 s,ﬁ
25

26 1 Columns A & B are calculations of current liaisons salary figures for FY 07

27 2 Columns D & E calculate 1 mos salary per 1 agency lead project

28 3 Columns F & G calculate the percentage of 1 mos salary for multi-agency projects

29 4 Column H is the total annual amount for the full federal fiscal year.

30 5 Column | figures a recalculation of the monthly amount to apply for the balance of FY 07

31

32 Sy

33 12/13/2006| | 1/10/2007 | Resolution
34 Approved | | Approved| 07-02

35 Total Total Approved
36 ADFG 313 14.6 45.9
37 ADEC 0.0 0.0 0.0
38 ADNR 5.7 0.0 5.7
39 Total State of Alaska| 37.0 14.6 51.6|
40 pol| 38.7 0.0 38.7]
41 NOAA ﬂ 4.9 52.2|
42 Total United States of America 85.8 4.9 90.7
43 TOTAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT FUNDS 122.8 19.5 142.3]




FY 07 Wark Pian - Projects Appreved at TC Mtg of 11/14/06 - Funds Requestsd st TC Mtg of 171007

FY s
Pl Project Titl : : ;
7 Authorized Amaunt Includes interim
070624 Batlen Acquisition of Continuous Plankien Recarder Data {BAA) : Funding ameunt of $35,800
070782 BickfordNoecross Harring Restoration in PYWS! Idanifying Natal & Nussery Habtas 3 3wE ¥ 123400 § 135600 122700, 3 134500 | § 77,700 : 3 2800} Due 1o Travel Cost Reductions
T I Travel for Fish Disease WiShp added
| ] N back by Sciance Director. Budgat
oroate Herschbergar W5 Haing Disease Program § 1031400 % 244100 § 256000 | 5 I8BED0 |5 272500 Fund § 1035000 § 8500 5 257,100 | 5258500 | 5272.600 $ 3500 e s
7080 MisferBrown An Ecosystem Model of FWS Hermng: A Management & Restorstion Tood  § 620,300 | § 730100 § 230,000 | § 3000 | 5 o Fund Contingent | § 752400 § m,m 5 250,800 | $250,800 $ 82100 ¥% TC Agancy GBA was Originally Omittad
ToBaS Lindeberg ShoreZone Mapping for PAWS $ 550200 | 8 7800 § X200 ( % - |® o Furd § S50200 & 237800 5§ 322300 No Changs
. \dertificaticn of Exseniial Habitat for Pacific Herting in Sika Sound far . N . ; Budget Spraadsheet inks & formutas
70834 Meuret\Woody ez hgherrts s 157300 % 157300 § o |3 o |3 o Fund s E600 8 188,400 § 00 e reir b s e
o822 Watmit Herring Data & Information Postal s 13w |3 1E00 8 o |s o s o Fund s mam e 132,100 No Change
70830 Thesme Trends in Adutt & Juvenile Herring Disiribition & Abundance in PWS $ 433500 |3 103400 ¥ 103400 |5 226500 |3 o Funit §  4:p00 3 105400 $ 103,400 | 5226600 No Change
o Autnerzed Amount includes [rssim
o340 Weingariner Long-Term Oceanagraphic: Maritoring of the Alaska Coastal Currant 3 3me000 | § 12200 § 131300 | § 129500 | 8 0 Furd s 38000 § 128200 S 131300 | $129.500 Foding A i o $15.238
7oAt Bishop/Kidelz Seabird Pradation an Juvends Herting in PWS 3 187,000 | § 197,000 Fund {07 ) s 197000 | & 187,000 Ne Change
7817 Gay o g, F':'m:’ s fat g ROAN 71000 | § 71,800 Fund (07 ary) 3 71400 5. 71,400 5 {500) Due to Trsvel Cost Reductans.
Toa K NS Hertlng Farage Cantirgency 3 262,000 | 3 252,000 Fund (07 oriy) $  mro00 ¥ 262,000 | Ma Change
Toa21 Liniey/BetkaTatren Development of Cuture Technokagy to Support Mestoratien of Herring in TWS: 5 s2700 | 3 2,700 Fund (07 orty) s @700 | § ﬂm MNa Change
To7ES Co/Bickfort Using Otalith Chernistry 1o Discriminate Pacific Hering Stosks in Ak s 67100 | 5 &,100 Fund (67 any) $  s820 § 66400 5 7om Due ta Traval Cost Reducsans
70804  RicshsinuwMomn | Tonifance ofiWhal Predation o "x: sy e L, LR 07,700 | 3 187,700 | Furd (07 2y 3 1T 5 187,700 Mg Change
70806 T ——— Auw Heiting (Clipes pales | Erargetics in PUWE & Limbing Facloe? 3 135,200 | % 139,200 | | | Fund (37 arey) 3 138100 8 138,100 I's (100} Due & Travel Cost Reductons
5 4854500 | § 2,519,500 [ | ¥ $ 4955400 § ﬂ,ai&m $1,199.500 | $843,400 | S272800 |5 (3800) § 74,800
| I [ {1 |
Ageney
lunkE Indirect &
o R Project Titie e Revised d__ Revised InctiDest _Explanation.
70750 BodkinTean | Datnsase Devatoprrmd s Inlcimertation of L Tem: Montadng fo 3 s 135300 § 135300 s (100 Due to Travel Cost Reductions
0816 Ealer s s T § 700 3 z3E0 M2 Change
i | Meniterirg, Tagging, Ferding Studes, and Rentoration of Kiler Whates in Prince
70742 Malin e B S e i S ' 100000 | § 1Mo § g s o o Fund $ sed0 9 400 | 3 (630 Cue to Trave: Cost Reductions
_— ety L | e | N | ol ! 1 — = .
0280 MeisenShot The Exson Valdez Trustes Hytocamon Dalsbase 3 ELALL] 100 8 o |5 o |s 0 Fund s 30,100 & £ |
TOBOE  Ballachey | Bea Dftor Recovery and Nesrshars Syithesis 1 =000 | 154000 § gn00 8 o |s ] Fland. s B0 8 184000 §  9n0
0751 Wenw Frince Wilian Sound Marine Bid Surveys, Syrdhesis and Restoraiion H 17E100 | 3 178100 ¥ o |s o |8 ] Fund 5 191,200 8§ 191,200 R Ml b in iat s i e
070 Resenbery Hml;mz\r»o&m Chynaimicn i P #7 ot Mgt s 86700 | 3 86,700 % o |8 o |3 0 Fund Cantingent | & T & B T00 Ne Change - Delvarables Receved
P Shigorakat | Bloavagabiliy and Effects of Linganng O to Litileneck Clarma (Profolca | [ - T
i | stamneat and Populston Recovery Status in BWS ¥i TAENE e ] b o aind 1¥ RO i B = el ekt
; = et Recehved o 40% reduction & nvision of
70210 Salmeky/Crumiey | Youlh Aron Waich - PWS = ) 3 174300 | § 174300 Fundcontigend | 3 HAS00 & e 500 _| § s prifgasindloemy _'?L""
I = 1 Recorred # rovision and reduetion ta progoaal |
70610 Sehneider Hediak Archipelaga Youth Area Wetch s sasm s g3.800 - Fund Cantingent | 5 TE0 5 L | % IR30O) 4 restemion plan cojecties picee]]
$ 1490800 |5 1.369.200 s 1st8100 s (700) § (74.000) |
| $ 6,065,300 | § 3,880,700 § 6,381,500 S (4600) 8 800 |
$ (3,000) Total Adjustment |
_ Approved Projects at TC Mtg of 11/14/06, Fund 6,385,300 | N [ - s
Budget Adjustments § (3.800) i
==t == _Revised Total _$ 6,381,500 _—




A Page 1 of 1

Cherri Womac

From: Michael Baffrey [michael_baffrey@evostc.state.ak.us]
Sent: Friday, January 05, 2007 2:15 PM
To: Craig O'Connor; Denby Lloyd; Hans Neidig; Jennifer Thomson; Jim Balsiger; Joe Meade;

Mike Maher; Talis J. Colberg; Craig Tillery; Gina Belt; Maria Lisowski; Rita Lovett; Ronald
McClain; Jenifer Kohout; Heather Brandon; Peter Hagen; Steve Zemke; Carol Fries; Catherine
Boerner; Dede Bohn; Larry Dietrick; Linda Hay; Michael Baffrey

Cc: Ann_Jurva@ios.doi.gov; Carol Schirmer; Claire Fishwick-Leonard; Debbie Hallek; Kathryn
Hughes; Mary Schlosser; nancy_korting@law.state.ak.us; Cherri Womac; Douglas L. (Doug)
Mutter; Ed Zeine; Gary Fandrei; Jason Brune; Kurt Eilo; Larry Evanoff, Mark King; Martha
Vlasoff; Martin Robards; Patrick Lavin; Robert J. (RJ) Kopchak; Ron Peck; Stacy Studebaker;
seldovia.marine@gmail.com; Torie Baker; Vern McCorkle; Carrie Holba; Barbara Hannah;
Kim Trust; Michael Baffrey; Michael Schlei; shane_stclair@evostc.state.ak.us

Subject: Jan 10 TC mtg materials
Attachments: Jan 10 TC mtg materials.zip

Attached are the meeting materials for the January 10, 2007, 10 a.m. TC meeting teleconference. There are two
documents, FY 07 Work Plan Budget chgs, in the zip file that are the same information just presented differently,
one as a PDF file the other as an Excel file.

The number to call to participate is 800.315.6338. The code is: 34778.

Please let me know if you have any trouble opening the file or documents, or if you have questions. I’'m sending
this through Michael’s email because I'm having trouble with my email.

Cherri

1/5/2007




Motion to Fund Projects
Approved in TC Meeting of November 14, 2006

The Trustee Council approves funding in the amount of $3,794,162 for the projects
approved at the November 14, 2006 Trustee Council meeting. This authorized amount
includes the project budget increases due to formula corrections, 9% TC Agency G&A
adjustments, or omitted project budget items for PJ 070819, PJ 070810, PJ 070834, PJ
070751, and PJ 070829; as well as the project budget decreases as discussed.




RESOLUTION 07- 01 OF THE
EXXON VALDEZ OIL SPILL TRUSTEE COUNCIL
REGARDING THE FY 2007 WORK PLAN
We, the undersigned, duly authorized members of the Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee
Council do hereby certify that, in accordance with the Memorandum of Agreement and
Consent Decree entered as settlement of United States of America v. State of Alaska, No.

A91-081 Civil, U.S. District Court for the District of Alaska, and after public meetings,

unanimous agreement has been reached to expend funds received in settlement of State of
Alaska v. Exxon Corporation, et al., No. A91-083 ClV, and United States of America v.
Exxon Corporation, et al., No. A91-082 CIV, in U.S. District Court for the District of Alaska.

This funding is for necessary natural resource damage assessment and restoration activities
for the FY 2007 Work Plan, as described in Attachment A. The total amount of approved

funding is $3,794,162. The monies are to be distributed according to the following schedule:

Alaska Department of Fish & Game $1,011,562
SUBTOTAL TO STATE OF ALASKA $1,011,562
U.S. Department of the Interior - USGS $706,200
U.S. Department of the Interior — USFWS $388,200
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration $1,688,200
SUBTOTAL TO UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $2,782,600

TOTAL APPROVED $3,794,162

By unanimous consent, we hereby request the Alaska Department of Law and the
Assistant Attorney General of the Environmental and Natural Resources Division of the
United States Department of Justice to take such steps as may be necessary to make
available for the Fiscal Year 2007 Work Plan, the amount of $3,794,162 from the appropriate

accounts designated by the Executive Director.

1 Resolution 07-01



Funds must be spent in accordance with Attachment A, with the following conditions:
(1) If a Principal Investigator (Pl) has an overdue report or manuscript from a previous year,
no funds may be expended on a project involving the Pl unless the report is submitted or a
schedule for submission is approved by the Executive Director; (2) a project’s lead agency
must demonstrate to the Executive Director that requirements of the National Environmental
Policy Act (NEPA) are met before any project funds may be expended (with the exception of
funds spent to prepare NEPA documentation); and (3) a Pl for each project must submit a
sighed form to the Executive Director indicating their agreement to abide by the Trustee
Council’s data and report requirements before any project funds may be expended..

Approved by the Council at its meeting of November 14, 2006, held in Anchorage,
Alaska, and at its teleconference of January 10, 2007, as affirmed by our signatures affixed

below.

Joe L. Meade Talis J. Colberg

Forest Supervisor
Forest Service Alaska Region
U.S. Department of Agriculture

Hans Neidig

Special Assistant to the Secretary
for Alaska

U.S. Department of Interior

Denby Lloyd
Acting Commissioner
Alaska Department of Fish and Game

Resolution 07-01 - Attachment A

Attorney General
Alaska Department of Law

Craig R. O'Connor

Special Counsel

National Oceanic & Atmospheric
Administration

U.S. Department of Commerce

Mike Maher

Acting Commissioner

Alaska Department of Environmental
Conservation

Resolution 07-01



Resolution 07-01 - Attachment A

Project Lead Project FY 07 FY 08 FY 09 FY 10 Project
Approved Agency { Number Pl Project Title Funded Approved Approved Approved Total
Fund
Contingent ADF&G | 070210 Salasky/Crumley Youth Area Wafch - PWS $ 104,500 3 104,500
11/14/06
Fund
Contingent ADF&G | 070610 Schneider Kodiak Archipelago Youth Area Watch 3 75,600 3 75,600
11/14/06
Fund . 5 RPN i~ . .
Contingent ADF&G | 070759 Rosenberg garlequm chk :\?gtgatlon Dynamics in Prince William Sound: Measuring $ 86,700 Iy 86,700
11/14/06 ecovery from
| 11/14/20086 ADF&G | 070340 Weingartner Long-Term Oceanographic Monitoring of the Alaska Coastal Current $ 128,200 | $ 131,300 | $ 129,500 $ 389,000
} 11/14/2008 ADF&G | 070769 Otis/Bickford Using Otolith Chemistry to Discriminate Pacific Herring Stocks in AK $ 66,400 $ 66,400
; 11/14/2006 ADF&G | 070782 BickfordNorcross Herring Restoration in PWS: Identifying Natal & Nursery Habitats $ 122,700 | $ 134,600 | $ 77,700 $ 335,000
| 11/14/2006 ADF&G | 070804 Rice/Heintz/Moran 'E&nslﬁcance of Whale Predation on Natural Mortality Rate of Pacific Herring in $ 78,900 3 76,900
11/14/2006 ADF&G | 070819 Herschberger PWS Herring Disease Program $ 7.400 | $ 11,400 | $ 11,400 | $ 11,400 | $ 41,600
)
% 11/14/2008 ADF&G | 070821 Linley/Betka/Ferren  Development of Cuiture Technology to Support Restoration of Herring in PWS| $ 92,700 $ 92,700
|
| 11/14/2006 ADF&G 070822 Moffitt Herring Data & Information Portal $ 132,100 $ 132,100
| 11/14/2006 ADF&G | 070834 MeuretWoody Idenhﬁc§tlon of Essential Habitat for Pacific Herring in Sitka Sound for s 166,400 5 166,400
3 Comparison to PWS
| State of Alaska - ADF&G| $§ 1,061,600 [ $ 277,300 | $ 218,600 | § 11,400 | $§ 1,568,900
Fund
| Contingent NOAA 070810 Kiefer/Brown An Ecosystem Model of PWS Herring: A Management & Restoration Too! $ 250,800 | $ 250,800 | $ 250,800 $ 752,400
| 11/14/06
; 11/14/2008 NOAA | 070290 Nelsor/Short The Exxon Valdez Trustee Hydrocarbon Database $ 30,100 $ 30,100
; 11/14/2006 NOAA 070624 Batten Acquisition of Continuous Plankton Recorder Data (BAA) $ 135,400 $ 135,400
‘ . Monitoring, Tagging, Feeding Studies, and Restoration of Killer Whales in
11/14/2006 NOAA 070742 Matkin Prince William Sound/Kenai Fjords in 2007 $ 98,400 $ 99,400
11/14/2006 NOAA 070804 Rice/Heintz/Moran lii;gvr;ﬁcance of Whale Predation on Natural Mortality Rate of Pacific Herring in s 118,800 $ 118,800
11/14/2006 NOAA 070805 Lindeberg ShoreZone Mapping for PWS $ 237,900 | $ 322,300 $ 660,200
11/14/2006 NOAA 070806 Vollenweider Are Herring (Clupea pallasi) Energetics in PWS a Limiting Factor? $ 139,100 $ 139,100
11/14/2006 NOAA 070811 Kline PWS Herring Forage Contingency $ 262,000 $ 262,000
11/14/2006 NOAA 070817 Gay Oceanograprnc Factors Affecting Productivity in Juvenile Pacific Herring $ 71,400 $ 71,400
Nursery Habitats
. Bioavailability and Effects of Lingering Oil to Littleneck Clams (Protothaca
11/14/2006 NOAA 070829 Shigenaka Staminea) and Population Recovery Status in PWS $ 239,900 $ 239,900
11/14/2006 NOAA 070830 Thorne Trends in Adult & Juvenile Herring Distribution & Abundance in PWS (BAA) $ 103,400 | $ 103,400 | $ 226,800 $ 433,600
NOAA[ $ 1,688,200 | § 676,500 [ § 477,600 | § -|s 2,842,300
11/14/2006 USFWS ) 070751 Irons Prince William Sound Marine Bird Surveys, Synthesis and Restoration $ 191,200 $ 191,200
11/14/2006 USFWS | 070814 Bishop/Kuletz Seabird Predation on Juvenile Herring in PWS $ 197,000 $ 197,000
USFWS| $ 388,200 | § -8 -8 -3 388,200
11/14/2006 USGS 070750 Bodkin/Dean Databa_se Development and Implementation of Long-Term Monitoring for $ 135,300 $ 135,300
Evaluation of Recovery of Nearshore Resources
11/14/2006 uUsGs 070808 Ballachey Sea Otter Recovery and Nearshore Synthesis $ 154,000 | $ 97,700 $ 251,700
11/14/2006 USGS 070816 Esler Evaluating F_iarlequm l?uck Population Recovery: CYP1A Monitoring and a s 177.800 | § 23,900 3 201,700
| Demographic Population Model
| 11/14/2006 USGS 070819 Herschberger PWS Herring Disease Program $ 239,100 | $ 245,700 | $ 247,200 | % 261,400 $ 993,400
| USGS| $ 706,200 | $ 367,300 [ $ 247,200 | $ 261,400 | $ 1,582,100
United States| $ 2,782,600 | $ 1,043,800 | $ 724,800 | $ 261,400 | $ 4,812,600
Total FY 07 Approved Amount| $ 3,844,200 | $ 1,321,100} $ 943,400 | $ 272,800 | $ 6,381,500
*Deliverables have been received for all fund contingent projects approved on 11/14/06
Total FY 07 Revised Approved Amount - See Resolution 07-01 - Attachment B| $ 3,844,200
Minus Interim Funding Received for PJ 70624 w/Court Notice 21/Resolution 06-15 (33,800)
Minus Interim Funding Received for PJ 70340 w/Court Notice 21/Resolution 06-15 {16,238)
Funding Approval Per Resolution 07-01 3,794,162




RESOLUTION 07- 02 OF THE
EXXON VALDEZ OIL SPILL TRUSTEE COUNCIL
REGARDING THE FY 2007 WORK PLAN

We, the undersigned, duly authorized members of the Exxon Valdez Qil Spill Trustee
Council do hereby certify that, in accordance with the Memorandum of Agreement and
Consent Decree entered as settlement of United States of America v. State of Alaska, No.
A91-081 Civil, U.S. District Court for the District of Alaska, and after public meetings,
unanimous agreement has been reached to expend funds received in settlement of State of
Alaska v. Exxon Corporation, et al., No. A91-083 CIV, and United States of America v.

Exxon Corporation, et al., No. A91-082 CIV, in U.S. District Court for the District of Alaska,
for necessary natural resource damage assessment and restoration activities for fiscal year
2007, as described in Attachment A. As a result of the extension and modified scope of
NOS grant NAO3NOS4731088, funds previously disbursed to GeFonsi in support of the
“Herring Recovery Plan & Team Development” and “International Herring Symposium” have
been partially reimbursed with NOS grant funds. Funds previously disbursed and reimbursed
by the NOS grant in the amount of $142,300 are to be distributed according to Attachment A
in support of PJ 070100 — Project Management, as follows:

Alaska Department of Fish & Game $45,900
Alaska Department of Natural Resources $ 5,700
STATE OF ALASKA $51,600

U.S. Department of the Interior $38,700
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration $52,000
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $90,700

TOTAL REDISTRIBUTION $142,300

Of this amount $122,800 was approved for disbursement at the Council’s December
13, 2006 meeting, and $19,500 was approved at the Council’'s January 10, 2007 meeting.
The remaining previously disbursed funds of $22,200 are to remain in the GeFonsi account
until further notice.

1 Resolution 07-02



By unanimous consent, we hereby request the Alaska Department of Law and the
Assistant Attorney General of the Environmental and Natural Resources Division of the
United States Department of Justice to take such steps as may be necessary to notify the
court of this authorized use of previously disbursed funds.

Approved by the Council at its teleconference meeting of December 13, 2006, and at
its teleconference meeting of January 10, 2007, and affirmed by our signatures affixed

below.

Joe L. Meade

Forest Supervisor

Forest Service Alaska Region
U.S. Department of Agricuiture

Talis J. Colberg
Attorney General
Alaska Department of Law

Hans Neidig CraigOConnor _...---{ Deleted: )
Special Assistant to the Secretary SpecialCounsel --{ Deleted: )
for Alaska National Oceanic & Atmospheric
U.S. Department of the Interior Administration
U.S. Department of Commerce
Denby Lloyd Mike Maher
Acting Commissioner Acting Commissioner { Deleted )
Alaska Department of Fish and Game Alaska Department of Environmental .- { Deleted )
Conservation
Resolution 07-02 — Attachment A
2 Resolution 07-02




Resolution 07-02 - Attachment A

A | A [ S e H [ [ | J [K| L M

1

2 Annual Monthly  Unsplit  Unsplit % of Split % FY 07 Allot for 9% 12/13/2006 :
3 Amount  Amount PJs Sub-Total Split PJs Sub-Total Total Per Mo 2-4 Qftrs Agency | Approved
4 B/12 C*D C'E E+G H/12 1“6 G&A Total

5 |ADFG $107,309 $8,942 6 $ 53,655 43% $3,845 $57,500 $4,792 $28,750 $2,587 $31,337
6 |ADEC 0% $0 $0 $0
7 |ADNR $124,748  $10,396 1 $ 10,396 0% $0 $10,396 $866 $5,198 $468 $5,666
8 Total State of Alaska $33,948 $3,055 $37,003
9 |DOI $108,000 $9,000 6 $ 54,000 97% $8,730 $62,730 $5,228 $35,498 $3,195 $38,693
10 INOAA $108,000 $9,000 9 $ 81,000 60% $5,400 $86,400 $7,200 $43,200 $3,888 $47,088
11 Total United States of America $78,698 $7,083 $85,781
{2 TOTAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT FUNDS APPROVED 12/13/06] $112,646 $10,138] $122,784
13

14 Annual Monthly  Unsplit  Unsplit % of Split % EY 07 Allot for 9% 1/10/2007
15 Amount  Amount PJs Sub-Total Split PJs Sub-Total Total Per Mo 2-4 Qtrs Agency | Approved
16 B/12 CiD C*'F E+G H/12 1*6 G&A Total

17 |ADFG $107,309 $8,942 3 $ 26,827 $0 $26,827 $2,236 $13,414 $1,207 $14,621
18 |ADEC 0 $0 $0 $0 $0
19 |JADNR $124,748  $10,396 $ - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
20 Total State of Alaska $13,414 $1,207 $14,621
21 |DOI $108,000 $9,000 $ = $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
22 INOAA $108,000 $9,000 1 $ 9,000 $0 $9,000 $750 $4,500 $405 $4,905
23 Total United States of America $4,500 $405 $4,905
24 TOTAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT FUNDS APPROVED 1/10/07 $17,914 $1,612 $19,526
25
26 1 Columns A & B are calculations of current liaisons salary figures for FY 07
27 2 Columns D & E calculate 1 mos salary per 1 agency lead project
28 3 Columns F & G calculate the percentage of 1 mos salary for multi-agency projects
29 4 Column H is the total annual amount for the full federal fiscal year.

30 5 Column | figures a recalculation of the monthly amount to apply for the balance of FY 07

31

32 | Above figures were explained and verified w/Agency liaison and/or financial personnel

33 | As of this date, ADEC does not have any lead agency projects. 12/13/2006 1/10/2007 | Resolution
34 Approved Approved 07-02

3b Total Total Approved
36 ADFG 31.3 14.6 45.9
37 ADEC 0.0 0.0 0.0
38 ADNR| 5.7 0.0 5.7
39 Total State of Alaska 37.0 14.6 51.6
40 DOI 38.7 0.0 38.7
41 NOAA 471 4.9 52.0
42 Total United States of America 85.8 4.9 90.7
43 TOTAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT FUNDS 122.8 19.5 142.3




FY 07 Work Plan - Projects Appraved at TC Mig of 11/14/08 - Funds Requestsd &t TC Mig of 1/10/07

Flﬂ' 5

A
Acqulsition of Continuous Plankton Recorder Dats (BAA) s 1364008 138,400 :::»hd(: mm;”zgg‘:o%’ dnteri
70782 | BlekfordNorcross Herring Restoration in PWS: deniiying Netal & Nursery Hebitats s amen|s 12340 335,000 1 $ 134,800 | § 77,700 3 (2800) Due to Travel Cost Reductions
: Travel for Fish Disease WKShp added
70819 | Herschberger FWS Harring Dissase Program s 101400(3  24100|8 2se000(s 2sem0|s 272800 1 Fund s 1,095,000 [§: $ 257,100 | $258,800 | §272,800 s 3,800 mvmf’m:m;:;ﬁ .
y thousands
70810 | KeferBrown An Ecosystem Model of PWE Hering: AMenagement & ResiorationTool | $ 600300 | 230,100 |8 230100 |3 230,100 (8 0 1 Fund Contingent | 5 752,400 1§, $ 250,800 | $250,800 $ 82,100 h% TC Agency G&A waa Orlginally Omitted
70805 Uindeberg ShoreZane Mapping for PWS s te20(s  owen|s a2230(s - s 3 1 Fund 560,200 ¢ 3 922,300 No Change
70834 | Mewretvoody Moot ol Eswl (W I Pecho ik M EMa Samd b g qamaon |3 el e |s o s o 1 Fund s 188,400 5. a) Vfou | Eosl SomsiiEEtA A R e
0822 Mot Herring Data & Information Portal > 1a200 (s ta200 (8 o |3 o [s 0 1 Fund s 132,100 /¢ 2 No Chenge
70830 Thome Trends In Adut & Juvenle Hering Distibution & Abundance In PWS 430005 1034008 1034003 228800 o 1 Fund $ 433800 0] $ 103,400 | $228,800 No Change
70340 | Weingartner Long-Term Ocesnographic Morttorog of the Alaska Coastal Curent | 389000 |8 128200 |8 1313008 120500 | § ° 1 Fund s 389,000 {§ iln $ 131,300 | $120,500 o
70814 Bishop/Kuletz Seabird Predation on Juvenlle Haming in PWS $ 107,000 (% 197,000 | 2 Fund (07 only) s 187,000 i§ 4 No Change
70817 Gay oatnogeptic Eastorm/ APy Pt ViTute Pacio Hanu Dresiy || g T7miot | 6, 71,900 2 Fud(orok) |8 71400 S /41400 s (s00) Dus to Travel Cost Reductions
70814 Kiine WS Herring Forage Contingency s 2m00(s 282000 2 Fund Wonk) | $ 262,000 /83 No Change
70821 | 1 omen | L of Cutre Support ofHennglPWS: [ e2700 |3 02,700 2 Fnd@ony) |3 82700 (8oL No Change
70768 | OtwBiddond Using Otolth Chemistry to Disciminats Pactic Hering Siocks AKX~ | 67,100 | 3 67,100 2 Fnd@ony)  |§ 88400 £ § s o) Due to Travel Cost Reductions
70004 | FcataintzMoren | Sler¥ance cf Whala Pracation on Natirsl Maristy Rets of PacticHerinaln [y sg7700[s. 4670700 2 Fund (o) | $ 497,700 b No Changs
70808 | Vollerweider Ara Herrlng (Clupea pallesl) Energetics In PWS & Limitng Facior? 3 1e200|s 13200 2 Fund(@7ony) | $ 138,100 gr i 5 (100) Due to Travel Cost Reductions
$ 4,894,500 | § 2,519,500 $  4,085400 1§ 22024 $943,400 | $272,800 | §  (3,900) § 74,800

70750 |BodkinDean S beriksami ol AL Lt 3 1384005 134008 o |s o |s 0 1 Fund s 300, 3 (100) Due to Travel Cost Reductions
70816 |Esler Eaiann il Dk RePudon Retaypy: G A Modlatg wil s $ 270(s  477e00(s  23900(s o |s o 1 Fund s 201700 8001 23900 No Change
p
70742 |Matkin mw:ﬂ;% mek?n%m, P Ressomi o Hitmies W PIVR 100,000 | $ 100,000 | § o (s o |s 0 1 Fund 3 ] (600) Due to Travel Cost Reductiona
70280 |Nelson/Short The Exon Vaidez Trustes Hydrocarbon Database s %003 0,100 | 8 o |s o s o 1 Fund s 00 No Change
70808 |Batiachey Sea Otter Recavery and Nearshors Syrthesis s 251700(s 1540003  er700(s o s o 2 Fund s 000 s 97,700 No Changs
70751 {Irons Priace William Sound Marine Bird Surveys, Synthesis and Restaration s 1784008 178,00 | o |s o |s 0 2 Fund s 191200 ' $ 1,100 | Addition of Bost F“’éu"’::: Omitiac by Oriplnel
70759 [Rosenberg s Dyes ek W Sourid:Mesiing s eeTo0|s 8,700 | § o |s o |s 0 2 Fund Contingent | § 86,700 (851 6,100 No Change - Dellverabies Recaived
o e e e s e T s zwow0(s 20003 e o s 0 2 Fund |s  zmemis ' s W G8A formula comeetion
s Recaived a 40% reduction & revision of
OO [sasuyCumiey Yo Ara Wakch - PWS s m30|s 1740 2 Fund Contingant [ 104500 : I e sl stfactvns
70810 |Schnelder Kodiek Archipelego Youth Area Watch s elm00|s 93,800 2 Fund Contmgent | $ 78500 {8 0 s (18.200) ﬁm“;‘; EQ.EME fdochon ks ol
S 1490800 | 5 1,368,200 5 1.418,100 161 Dnisoapons s 121600(s  -|s  -|s  ools gaoon
$ 6,385,300 [ $ 3,888,700 $ 6,381,500 [/$.5 3,844;2007 $1,321,100 | $943,400 | $272,800 [5  (4,600)] § 800
S _(3,800)[Total Ad)
Approved Projects at TC Mtg of 11/14/08, Fund Contingent| § 6,385,300 FY 07 Total| $ 3,844,200
Budget A (3,800) PJ 70624 Interim Funding (33,800) wiCourt Notice 21; wiResolution 08-15
Revised Total] § 6,381,500 PJ 70340 Interim Funding (16,238)| _Recalved w/Court Notice 21; 06-15

Funding Request/Resol 07-01] §

3,794,162

I




